

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 5-6/2006 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2785-2786 OF 2005

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY, INDIA & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BHUMIHIWAY DDB LTD. (JV) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report )

Date: 20/03/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Chetan Sharma, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.C. Dua, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Das, Adv.

Ms. Madhu Sweta, Adv.

Mr. Sidharth Aggarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Altaf Ahmed, Sr. Adv.

Mr. ADN Rao, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Kumar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Tushar G., Adv.

Ms. Promila, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Order dated 16.1.06 passed by the Tribunal shall not be given effect to. Since the matter

has been posted by the Tribunal on 2nd April, 2006, we clarify that the Tribunal may pass any order as

it deem fit and proper in the facts and circumstances of this case despite of the pendency of the appeals

before this Court.

(Ganga Thakur)

PS to Registrar

(Anand Singh)

Court Master