

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 9-10/2006 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2785-2786 OF 2005

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY, INDIA & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BHUMIHIWAY DDB LTD. (JV) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification/clarification and office report)

WITH I.A. Nos.11-12 (Appln. for permission to file addl. documents)

Date: 16/10/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Chetan Sharma, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.C. Dua, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Dua, Adv.

Ms. Madhu Sweta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Altaf Ahmad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Tushar G. Rao, Adv.

Ms. Promila, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 9 & 10 are disposed of with a clarification to our order dated 3rd July 2006 that the direction in Clause (a) therein would not preclude the applicant to challenge the validity/legality of re-tender process.

(Singh Rawat)

(Ravi P. Verma)

(Prem S

rt Master

Court Master

Cou